

April 13, 2017
Announcement 1351

Attention Provider Type 22: Update on Claims for Dental Codes D0330, D2920 and D5899

Update to Web Announcement 1143: Claims submitted by provider type 22 for dental codes D0330, D2920 and D5899 with dates of service on or after May 16, 2014, through claims processed before May 16, 2016, that denied with edit code 1333 (One service unit per rolling year) or edit code 1040 (Included in a related procedure) have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated April 21, 2017.